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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 25 Women, 50m Freestyle 2014 and older
04/05/2025 - 11:09 Results Prelim
Meet Record 26.24 MEYNEN, Julie LUX Luxembourg 24/02/2013
National Record 24.78 MEYNEN, Julie SCDE Gwangju (KOR) 27/07/2019

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. SULLIVAN, Bridget 02 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 26.84 680 A
2. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 27.57 628 A
3. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.62 624 A
4. GHIRELLI, Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 27.65 622 A
5. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 27.94 603 A
6. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 28.07 595 A
7. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 28.18 588 A
8. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 28.50 568 A
9. BOHLER, Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.60 562 A

10. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 28.65 559 A
11. STARK, Melina 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 28.77 552 B
12. WEINANDY, Charlotte 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 28.87 546 B

CAMPS, Rozanne 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 28.87 546 B
14. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 28.95 542 B
15. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.00 539 B
16. FAVIA, Aisling 08 USB Longwy Natation 29.15 531 B
17. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 29.17 530 B
18. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.53 511 B
19. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.59 507 B
20. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.60 507 B
21. CONSTANTIN, Sophia 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 29.61 506 C
22. LICHTER, Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.87 493 C
23. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.88 493 C
24. KREMER, Mara-Emely 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.97 488 C
25. LUEFING, Sofie 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 30.02 486 C
26. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 30.18 478 C
27. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 30.22 476 C
28. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.23 476 C
29. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.28 474 C
30. HAAS, Lisanne Zoe 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 30.33 471 C
31. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 30.36 470 R
32. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 30.42 467 R
33. RIVELLINI, Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 30.47 465
34. SMITH, Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 30.50 463
35. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 30.67 456
36. PETIT, Philomene 02 Club de Natation de Bastogne 30.70 454
37. HAAG, Charlotte 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 30.73 453
38. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 30.88 446
39. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 30.91 445
40. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.97 443
41. FRIPPIAT, Lory 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 31.05 439 *
42. VANDERVELPEN, Merel 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 31.12 436 *
43. SCHILTZ, Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 31.18 434 *
44. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 31.19 433
45. NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.28 430
46. KRIWEGA, Maria 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 31.34 427
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 25, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

47. TONKABONI, Loreena 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.49 421
48. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.59 417
49. MAES, Julie 12 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 31.67 414
50. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.70 413
51. DECONYNCK, Sterre 09 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 31.74 411
52. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 31.81 408
53. VALKOVSZKY, Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 31.83 408
54. GEOFFROY, Jade 09 USB Longwy Natation 31.92 404
55. HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.03 400
56. MULLER, Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 32.05 399
57. LEUSCHEN, Hanna 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 32.40 386
58. YANKOVA, Neda 10 Swimming Luxembourg 32.52 382
59. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa 10 Swimming Luxembourg 32.54 381
60. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.57 380
61. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 32.81 372
62. WALD, Elena 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.84 371
63. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 32.92 368
64. GLOOR, Elena 11 Swimming Luxembourg 33.10 362
65. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 33.16 360
66. POMMER, Carolina 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 33.21 359
67. KREMER, Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 33.36 354
68. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 33.48 350
69. HUBERTY, Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 33.59 347
70. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 33.72 343

FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 33.72 343
72. WERNER, Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 33.77 341
73. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg 33.89 338
74. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.07 332
75. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 34.15 330

HEVER, Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 34.15 330
77. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.26 327
78. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 34.34 325
79. NOEHL, Ina 09 Cercle Nautique Echternach 34.39 323 *
80. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 34.40 323
81. CHAOUI, Yasmina 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.44 322 *
82. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 34.79 312
83. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 34.93 308
84. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.10 304
85. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 35.12 303
86. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 35.28 299
87. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.42 296
88. HEINEN, Clara 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 35.49 294
89. SCOTTO, Antonia 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 35.50 294
90. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 35.74 288
91. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.85 285
92. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 35.97 282
93. BIRKEL, Jasmin 14 Swimming Club Redange 36.25 276
94. EVRARD, Anna 11 Swimming Luxembourg 36.32 274
95. KOENIG, Helena Roos 12 Swimming Luxembourg 36.34 274
96. DESMULIER, Luna 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 36.35 274
97. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 36.63 267
98. CERVERA MUNOZ, Zoe 12 Swimming Club ERA 36.75 265 *
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 25, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

99. SHEHATA, Maya 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 36.80 264 *
100. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 36.84 263
101. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne 36.88 262
102. ELDIB, Nada 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 36.96 260 *
103. DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 37.00 259
104. BUZAN, Avelina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 37.17 256
105. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Monnerech 37.78 244
106. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 38.16 236
107. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.59 229
108. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 38.82 224
109. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 38.89 223
110. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 39.09 220 *
111. FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 39.77 209 *
112. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.47 184 *
DSQ LEFEVRE, Zofia 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club *

G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:21)

DNS MAYRAHN, Carla 09 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNS NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS RUNDBERG, Maja 07 Swimming Luxembourg

WDR AWAD, Julia 11 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDR CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. STARK, Melina 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 28.77 552 B
2. WEINANDY, Charlotte 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 28.87 546 B
3. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.00 539 B
4. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 29.17 530 B
5. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.60 507 B
6. CONSTANTIN, Sophia 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 29.61 506 C
7. LICHTER, Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.87 493 C
8. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.23 476 C
9. HAAS, Lisanne Zoe 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 30.33 471 C

10. RIVELLINI, Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 30.47 465
11. SMITH, Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 30.50 463
12. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 30.67 456
13. HAAG, Charlotte 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 30.73 453
14. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 30.88 446
15. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 30.91 445
16. KRIWEGA, Maria 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 31.34 427
17. DECONYNCK, Sterre 09 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 31.74 411
18. VALKOVSZKY, Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 31.83 408
19. GEOFFROY, Jade 09 USB Longwy Natation 31.92 404
20. HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.03 400
21. LEUSCHEN, Hanna 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 32.40 386
22. YANKOVA, Neda 10 Swimming Luxembourg 32.52 382
23. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa 10 Swimming Luxembourg 32.54 381
24. DONDELINGER, Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.57 380
25. WALD, Elena 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.84 371
26. HUBERTY, Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 33.59 347
27. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg 33.89 338



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81803 Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange 04/05/2025 15:58 - Page 4

Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 25, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

28. NOEHL, Ina 09 Cercle Nautique Echternach 34.39 323 *
29. CHAOUI, Yasmina 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.44 322 *

DSQ LEFEVRE, Zofia 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club *
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:21)

DNS MAYRAHN, Carla 09 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNS NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 27.94 603 A
2. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.53 511 B
3. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.59 507 B
4. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.88 493 C
5. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 30.22 476 C
6. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 30.42 467 R
7. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.97 443
8. NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.28 430
9. TONKABONI, Loreena 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.49 421

10. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 31.59 417
11. MAES, Julie 12 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 31.67 414
12. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 31.81 408
13. MULLER, Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 32.05 399
14. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 32.92 368
15. GLOOR, Elena 11 Swimming Luxembourg 33.10 362
16. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 33.16 360
17. POMMER, Carolina 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 33.21 359
18. MATOS PEREIRA, Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 33.48 350
19. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 33.72 343
20. WERNER, Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 33.77 341
21. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.07 332
22. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 34.15 330
23. SOLCI, Anna 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 34.93 308
24. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 35.28 299
25. HEINEN, Clara 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 35.49 294
26. SCOTTO, Antonia 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 35.50 294
27. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 35.74 288
28. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 35.97 282
29. EVRARD, Anna 11 Swimming Luxembourg 36.32 274
30. KOENIG, Helena Roos 12 Swimming Luxembourg 36.34 274
31. DESMULIER, Luna 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 36.35 274
32. CERVERA MUNOZ, Zoe 12 Swimming Club ERA 36.75 265 *
33. SHEHATA, Maya 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 36.80 264 *
34. ELDIB, Nada 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 36.96 260 *

WDR AWAD, Julia 11 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDR SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81803 Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange 04/05/2025 15:58 - Page 5

Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 25, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.28 474 C
2. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 31.19 433
3. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.70 413
4. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 32.81 372
5. KREMER, Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 33.36 354
6. FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 33.72 343
7. HEVER, Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 34.15 330
8. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.26 327
9. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 34.34 325

10. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 34.40 323
11. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 34.79 312
12. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.10 304
13. SAUNIER, Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 35.12 303
14. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.42 296
15. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 35.85 285
16. BIRKEL, Jasmin 14 Swimming Club Redange 36.25 276
17. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 36.63 267
18. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 36.84 263
19. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne 36.88 262
20. DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 37.00 259
21. BUZAN, Avelina 13 Swimming Luxembourg 37.17 256
22. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Monnerech 37.78 244
23. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 38.16 236
24. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.59 229
25. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 38.82 224
26. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 38.89 223
27. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 39.09 220 *
28. FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 39.77 209 *
29. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.47 184 *

WDR CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang


